of   132/33KV SS Kondapur and balance line work of 132KV DC/SC line from 132KV SS 

Maddur to 132KV SS Kondapur (7KM) on turnkey basis in Mahaboobnagar District  as 

perTerms &Conditions of Tender Specification No. TGT- CONST-e-17 /2024-

25/CE(Construction)and award the Contract for a total value of Rs.6,12,28,166.21 (Six Crore 

Twelve Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Six Rupees and Twenty One  

Paise Only)as detailed in the Schedule- B enclosed, subject to theConditions set out in this 

Order. This Order confirms the Letter of Intent issued vide this office letter citedunder 

reference (3). 

2. SCOPE OF CONTRACT:

[...]

Contractor and also blacklisting. 

13. PERFORMANCE SECURITY: 

As per Clause (4.1), Section-II ‘Financial’ of Volume-I of the Specification, you 

shall furnish performance security equal to five percent (5%) of the value of the 

Schedule-B i.e Rs. 30,61,410/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Four 

Hundred and Ten Only) for the proper fulfillment of contract with a validity of 32 

months (i.e Completion Period plus 12 months guarantee period plus 2 months 

claim period). The Performance security may be made by way of Bank Guarantee 

from a Nationalized Bank in favour of Chief Engineer/Construction-I in the prescribed